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We are interested in people who might
have a Catholic background or a
connection to Catholicism, even if they
do not currently consider Catholicism
their religion. How about you? Do you
currently consider yourself Catholic or
partially Catholic in any way, or not?

N %
Yes 1000 100.0%

Currently, aside from weddings and funerals, how often do

you attend Mass?

N %
Daily 30
More than once a week &9
Once week 310
Once or twice a month 156
A few times a year 321
Once a year 93

‘What is your party registration or affiliation?

N %
Democrat 448 44.8%
Republican 370 37.0%
Independent/other 182 18.2%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden
is doing as President?

N %
Approve 412 41.2%
Disapprove 487 48.7%
Neutral/no opinion 102 10.2%

How likely are you to vote in the November,
2024 Presidential election?

3.0%
8.9%
31.0%
15.6%
32.1%

9.3%



Very likely 814 81.4%
Somewhat likely 107 10.7%
50-50 66 6.6%
Not likely at all 13 1.3%

In the 2024 Presidential match-up between Kamala Harris
and Donald Trump, who would you vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice
N %
Kamala Harris 501 50.1%
Donald Trump 427 42.7%
Someone else (please specify) 10 1.0%
Undecided 62 6.2%

Although you are undecided, which candidate do you
lean toward?

N %
Kamala Harris 35 3.5%
Donald Trump 27 2.7%
Missing  System 938 93.8%

Combined Presidential Vote

N %
Kamala Harris 535 53.5%
Donald Trump 454 45.4%
Someone else (please specify) 10 1.0%

If the 2024 election for US Congress were held today,
would you support the Democratic candidate or the
Republican candidate on the ballot?

N %



Democratic candidate 494 49.4%
Republican candidate 413 41.3%

Undecided 93 9.3%

What one issue is most important in deciding your vote this
November? - Selected Choice

N %

Economy, jobs, inflation, interest 513 51.3%
rates

Border security/immigration 131 13.1%
K-12 education 29 2.9%
Crime 50 5.0%
Influence of gender ideology 10 1.0%
Advancing LGBTQ rights 4 0.4%
Abortion 96 9.6%
Climate change 47 4.7%
Religious freedom 11 1.1%
Healthcare 53 53%
Foreign policy 16 1.6%
Something else (please specify) 40 4.0%

Do you think the way Israel is carrying out its response to
Hamas’ Oct. 7 attack is completely acceptable, somewhat
acceptable, somewhat unacceptable, or completely

unacceptable?
N %
Completely acceptable 217 21.7%
Somewhat acceptable 194 19.4%
Somewhat unacceptable 182 18.2%
Completely unacceptable 208 20.8%
Not sure 199 19.9%

When it comes to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you
think the U.S. is providing too much support to Ukraine,



not enough support to Ukraine, or about the right amount

of support to Ukraine?

N %
Too much support to Ukraine 369 36.9%
Not enough support to Ukraine 276 27.6%
About the right amount of 356 35.6%

support to Ukraine

How significant of a threat do you believe China
poses to the United States?

N %
No Threat 63 6.3%
Slight Threat 137 13.7%
Moderate Threat 322 32.2%
Significant Threat 292 29.2%
Severe Threat 186 18.6%

Who should be responsible for setting abortion
policy: state legislatures, the federal government, or

neither?
N %
State legislature 339 33.9%
Federal government 286 28.6%
Neither 375 37.5%

Which of the following best describes your view on medical
interventions for minors (children/adolescents) who
identify as “transgender” and wish to alter their body's

development?
N %
I support the use of puberty 74 7.4%
blockers or cross-sex hormones.
I support surgical procedures. 68 6.8%
I support both puberty 136 13.6%

blockers/cross-sex hormones and
surgical procedures.



I do not support either puberty 495 49.5%
blockers/cross-sex hormones or

surgical procedures.

Unsure/No opinion 227 22.7%

Do you believe athletes who were born male but now
identify as girls or women should compete in girls’ or
women’s sports and athletics?

N %
Should be able to compete 182 18.2%
Should not be able to compete 666 66.6%
Unsure or no opinion 152 15.2%
Are you in favor of the death penalty
for a person convicted of murder?
N %
Favor 556 55.6%
Oppose 232 23.2%
Unsure 212 21.2%

About how often, if at all, do you go to confession?
Would you say at least once a month, several times a
year, once a year, less than once a year, or never?

N %
At least once a month 162 16.2%
Several times a year 225 22.5%
Once a year 190 19.0%
Less than once a year 243 24.3%
Never 179 17.9%

Do you believe in the Real Presence of the Eucharist?

N %
Yes, the transformed bread and 522 52.2%
wine are the Body and Blood of
Christ and not symbols



No, the bread and wine are 316 31.6%
symbols of the Body and Blood
of Christ

Not sure 163 16.3%

Which of the following comes closest to your own view?

N %
I accept all Church's teachings 277 27.7%
and that is reflected in how I live
my life
I generally accept most of the 391 39.1%

Church’s teachings and try to

live my life accordingly

I consider myself a Catholic, but 197 19.7%
do not accept some of the key

teachings of the Church

I am a Catholic by upbringing, 135 13.5%
but it has only a minor influence

on my life

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?

N %
Joe Biden 468 46.8%
Donald Trump 421 42.1%
Someone else 32 3.2%
Did not vote 80 8.0%

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your

ethnicity?
N %
Hispanic or Latino of any race 332 33.2%
White or Caucuasian 580 58.0%
Black or African American 30 3.0%
Asian 33 3.3%

Other or multiple races 24 2.4%




What is your age range?

N %
18-29 169 16.9%
30-39 150 15.0%
40-49 175 17.5%
50-59 184 18.4%
60-69 177 17.7%
70 or more years 145 14.5%

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

N %
High school or less 350 35.0%
Vocational/technical school 61 6.1%
Associate degree/some college 321 32.1%
College graduate 164 16.4%
Postgraduate or higher 105 10.5%
Can you please tell me your gender?

N %
Male 456 45.6%
Female 544 54.4%

Region

N %

Northeast 239 23.9%
South 318 31.8%
Midwest 195 19.5%

West 249 24.9%




